## 900608020 04/08/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM637802

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900593722
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2020
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New PCH LLC		07/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Holdings (US) LLC	07/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Holdings (US) LLC	
Street Address:	dress: 251 Little Falls Drive	
Internal Address:	: Corporation Service Company	
City:	Sity: Wilmington	
State/Country:	nte/Country: DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 19808	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88306965	LEAVE IT TO USLEAVE GUESSWORK BEHIND.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12013707293

Email: trademarks@gsk.com

Correspondent Name: Arrielle S. Millstein

Address Line 1: 184 Liberty Corner Road

Address Line 4: Warren, NEW JERSEY 07059

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82824340

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0914

900608020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Smith	
SIGNATURE:	/jcs/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Cert of Merger_New PCH LLC to GSK CH Holdings (US) LLC#page1.tif		
source=Cert of Merger_New PCH LLC to GSK CH Holdings (US) LLC#page2.tif		
source=Cert of Merger_New PCH LLC to GSK CH Holdings (US) LLC#page3.tif		

source=Cert of Merger\_New PCH LLC to GSK CH Holdings (US) LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0915

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEW PCH LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 10:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5681752 8100M SR# 20206015066 Authentication: 203209979 Date: 07-01-20

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0916**  State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:46 AM 07/01/2020
FILED 10:46 AM 07/01/2020
SR 20206015066 - File Number 5681752

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### **MERGING**

# NEW PCH LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

#### WITH AND INTO

GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, of the State of Delaware (the "Act")

GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Holdings (US) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), as of June 24, 2020, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the domestic limited liability companies and other business entities which are to merge are as follows:

<u>Name</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u> <u>Type of Entity</u>

New PCH LLC Delaware Limited Liability Company

GlaxoSmithKline Consumer

Healthcare Holdings (US) Delaware Limited Liability Company

LLC

- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware (the "Surviving Company") is:

GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Holdings (US) LLC

- 4. The Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the Surviving Company and the address is:
  - c/o GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Holdings (US) LLC
  - 5 Crescent Drive, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19112
- 5. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.
- 6. This Certificate of Merger shall not become effective until July 1, 2020, pursuant to Section 18-206(b) of the Act.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the date first written above and is being filed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the Surviving Company.

GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC

Name:

Hatixhe Hoxha

Title:

Assistant Secretary

(Signature page to Certificate of Merger)

4602980

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 01/28/2021